Supreme Court of the Wnited States

No. 23A449
TERRY PETTEWAY, ET AL.,

Applicants,
\2

GALVESTON COUNTY, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Aaron E. Nathan, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on
November 28, 2023, 1 caused a copy of the Response of Dickinson Bay Area Branch
NAACP; Galveston Branch NAACP; Mainland Branch NAACP; Galveston LULAC
Council 151; Edna Courville; Joe A. Compian; Leon Phillips in Support of Application to
Vacate Stay to be sent via electronic mail, and via FedEx for overnight delivery, to the
parties and counsel listed below.

Chad W. Dunn

Brazil & Dunn

1900 Pearl Street

Austin, TX 78705

(612) 717-9822
chad@brazilanddunn.com

Counsel of Record for Applicants

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Office of the Solicitor General
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Respondent United States of America



Joseph Russo, Jr.

Jordan Raschke Elton
Greer, Herz & Adams LLP
1 Moody Plaza, 18th Floor
Galveston, TX 77550
jrusso@greerherz.com
jraschke@greerherz.com

Angie Olalde

Greer, Herz & Adams LLP
2525 S. Shore Blvd., Ste. 203
League City, TX 77573
aolalde@greerherz.com

Joseph M. Nixon

J. Christian Adams

Maureen Riordan

Public Interest Legal Foundation
107 S. West St., Ste. 700
Alexandria, VA 22314
nixon@publicinterestlegal.org
jadams@publicinterestlegal.org
mriordan@publicinterestlegal.org

Counsel for Respondents Galveston County, et al.
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